PRIDE Wireless, Inc.

APPLICATION FOR SECTION 214 GLOBAL RESALE AUTHORITY

Attachment 1

In connection with its Section 214 application for global resale authority, PRIDE Wireless, Inc. ("PRIDE" or "Applicant") provides below the information required by Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. \S 63.18, and requested in Questions 10-20 of the Commission's application form. PRIDE is a Delaware C corporation whose principal business is to provide wireless telecommunications services.

Section 63.18(a): Name, address and telephone number of Applicant

PRIDE Wireless, Inc. 1286 University Ave., Suite 387 San Diego, CA 92103-3312 Tel. 844-207-7433 ext. 999

Section 63.18(b): Jurisdiction of organization

Applicant is a C corporation organized under the laws of Delaware.

Section 63.18(c): Correspondence concerning this application

PRIDE Wireless, Inc. Attn: Patrick Adams 1286 University Ave., Suite 387 San Diego, CA 92103-3312

E-mail: patrick@pridewireless.com

With a copy to:

David LaFuria, Esq. Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1200 McLean, VA 22102

Phone: 703-584-8666

E-mail: dlafuria@fcclaw.com

Section 63.18(d): Other Section 214 authorizations

Applicant does not hold any Section 214 authorizations.

Section 63.18(e): Nature of Authority Sought

Applicant seeks Section 214 global resale authority pursuant to Section 63.18(e)(2). Applicant certifies that it will comply with Sections 63.21 and 63.23 of the Commission's Rules, as appropriate.

Section 63.18(f): Scope of Authority Sought

Applicant does not seek authority to provide service not referenced under paragraph (e) of Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules.

Section 63.18(g): Use of Facilities

Not applicable; Applicant is not seeking facilities-based authority.

Section 63.18(h): Information regarding the ownership of applicant

The following persons or entities directly or indirectly own at least 10% of Applicant:

Patrick Adams 1286 University Ave., Suite 387 San Diego, CA 92103-3312

Citizenship: USA

Principal Business: Telecommunications Services

William Singer 1286 University Ave., Suite 387 San Diego, CA 92103-3312

Citizenship: USA

Principal Business: Telecommunications Services

Section 63.18(i): Certification regarding the applicant's foreign carrier status or affiliation

Applicant certifies that it is not affiliated with any foreign carrier.

Section 63.18(j):

Applicant seeks authority to provide global resale to all authorized international points.

Section 63.18(k): Information regarding the Applicant's affiliated foreign carrier

Applicant is not affiliated with any foreign carrier.

Section 63.18(l):

For the reasons stated in response to Section 63.18(k), Applicant satisfies the requirements of Section 63.10(a)(3) to be a presumptively a non-dominant carrier.

Section 63.18(m): Classification as a non-dominant carrier

For the reasons stated in response to Sections 63.18(k) and (l), Applicant desires to be regulated as non-dominant on all international routes, including affiliated routes, if any.

Section 63.18(n): Certification regarding No Special Concessions

Applicant certifies that it has not agreed to accept special concessions directly or indirectly from any foreign carrier with respect to any U.S. international route where the foreign carrier possesses market power on the foreign end of the route. Applicant further certifies that it will not enter into such agreements in the future.

Section 63.18(o): Anti-Drug Abuse Act Certification

Applicant certifies that no party to the Application is subject to a denial of Federal benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988.

Section 63.18(p): Request for streamlined processing

Applicant requests streamlined processing of the Application pursuant to Section 63.12 of the Commission's Rules. As set forth above, the Application qualifies for streamlined processing for the following reasons: (1) the Applicant is not affiliated with any foreign carrier, and (2) the Applicant is not affiliated with any dominant U.S. carrier whose international switched or private line services it seeks to resell.

CERTIFICATIONS

The undersigned herby certifies, on behalf of PRIDE Wireless, Inc. ("PRIDE" or "Applicant") with respect to the foregoing Section 214 application for global resale authority, as follows:

- 1. Applicant is not affiliated with any foreign carrier.
- 2. Applicant will comply with Sections 63.21 and 63.23 of the Commission's Rules, as appropriate.
- 3. Applicant seeks authority to provide global resale to all authorized international points.
- 4. Applicant has not agreed to accept special concessions directly or indirectly from any foreign carrier with respect to any U.S. international route where the foreign carrier possesses market power on the foreign end of the route. Applicant further certifies that it will not enter into such agreements in the future.
- 5. No party to the Application is subject to a denial of Federal benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988.

Bv·		700.00		
2).	Patrick Adams			

Papat Ala

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: July 21, 2015